CONNECTORS
The towel warmers are supplied with 0B1  connectors
If di erent connectors are required, strictly indicate this in the order  IMPORTANT  the connectors of towel warmers and radiators connected to the same system should all have
the same con gura on otherwise opera ng pro lems could occur
ADDITIONAL CHARGES FOR COLOURS AND FINISHES (see the o cial Tu es Colour Chart)
RAL colours not included in the colour chart + 30% more than Pure white price (cat  C0), for colours according to samples request feasi ility and es mate
PLATED nishes  Nic el Sa n nish same price as Glossy CHROME (cat  G1), 14 t GOLD nish (cat  G5)+50% and 24 t GOLD (cat  G6)+60% more than Chrome (Cat G0)
BATH 14

L
H
ORDER EXAMPLE
To correctly order this model follow the example speci ed elow
PRODUCT BA14#120050 0B1 ST 9010
BA14#120050 Ar cle code found in the prices ta le on the side
0B1 Connector code found in the ta le here elow
ST  Standard Support code found in the ta le here elow
9010 Colour code found in the TUBES COLOUR CHART
ACCESSORIES
 Z1TLNR#AN R12 9010 Valve and Loc shield - Copper angle 1/2  for copper pipes or mul -layer pipes - White RAL 9010
Z1RAC#R12CRO 12mm diam  copper pipe unions for Valve+Loc shield – chrome nish (2)
 For other types of Valves see the ta le elow or those on pages 271 - 272 - 273 - 274 - 275
HW
BATH 14
Price per radiator with White RAL 9010 nish and standard connectors - VAT and transport charges excluded
82
,6
11
6,
2 14
9,
8 19
5,
4
367
386
338
676
363
Code H L Interaxis
(Pipe cen-
tre)
Water
Content (l)
Coloured version Chrome plated version Category C0
RAL 9010
Category
C1/C2
Category C3
Chrome plated
G0
REMOTE VALVE ASSEMBLY STANDARD VALVES (for Valves and Loc shields, valves that can e ed with thermostat, Thermosta c valves, or
Single pipe, Twin pipe, Stainless steel and thermosta c heads see pages 271, 272, 273, 274 und 275 of the Price List)
code / Descrip on Price
Z1TLNR#ANR129010
Paired Valve and Loc shield copper Angle 1/2  WHITE €
Z1RAC#R12CRO
2 copper unions diam  12 mm CHROME €
ZRCF#
Kit with pipe collars for towel warmers WHITE €
code Descrip on Price
GVR# Valve and Loc shield assem ly for recessed
remote connec on, CHROME nish
€
GVRC# Valve and Loc shield assem ly for recessed
remote connec on, COLOUR nish €
OUTIN
HW
CONNECTORS
The towel warmers are supplied with 0B1  connectors
If di erent connectors are required, strictly indicate this in the order  IMPORTANT  the connectors of towel warmers and radiators connected to the same system should all have
the same con gura on otherwise opera ng pro lems could occur
ADDITIONAL CHARGES FOR COLOURS AND FINISHES (see the o cial Tu es Colour Chart)
RAL colours not included in the colour chart + 30% more than Pure white price (cat  C0), for colours according to samples request feasi ility and es mate
PLATED nishes  NOT availa le
BATH 14 DOUBLE
Towel warmer composed of hori ontal fusion welded elements in 14 mm diameter steel with 34 mm diam  manifolds
SUPPORTS

L
H
ORDER EXAMPLE
To correctly order this model follow the example speci ed elow
PRODUCT BA14D#120050 0B1 ST 9010
BA14D#120050 Ar cle code found in the prices ta le on the side
0B1 Connector code found in the ta le here elow
ST  Standard Support code found in the ta le here elow
9010 Colour code found in the TUBES COLOUR CHART
ACCESSORIES
 Z1TLNR#AN R12 9010 Valve and Loc shield - Copper angle 1/2  for copper pipes or mul -layer pipes - White RAL 9010
Z1RAC#R12CRO 12mm diam  copper pipe unions for Valve+Loc shield – chrome nish (2)
 For other types of Valves see the ta le elow or those on pages 271 - 272 - 273 - 274 - 275
HW
BATH 14 DOUBLE
Price per radiator with White RAL 9010 nish and standard connectors - VAT and transport charges excluded
82
,6
11
6,
2 14
9,
8 19
5,
4
678
867
778
Code H L Interaxis
(Pipe cen-
tre)
Water
Content (l)
Coloured version Category C0
RAL 9010
Category
C1/C2
Category C3
code / Descrip on Price
Z1TLNR#ANR129010
Paired Valve and Loc shield copper Angle 1/2  WHITE €
Z1RAC#R12CRO
2 copper unions diam  12 mm CHROME €
ZRCF#
Kit with pipe collars for towel warmers WHITE €
STANDARD VALVES (for Valves and Loc shields, valves that can e ed with thermostat, Thermosta c valves, or Single pipe, Twin pipe, Stainless steel and thermosta c heads see
pages 271, 272, 273, 274 und 275 of the Price List)
HW
ADDITIONAL CHARGES FOR COLOURS AND FINISHES (see the o cial Tu es Colour Chart)
RAL colours not included in the colour chart + 30% more than Pure white price (cat  C0), for colours according to samples request feasi ility and es mate
PLATED nishes  Nic el Sa n nish same price as Glossy CHROME (cat  G1), 14 t GOLD nish (cat  G5)+50% and 24 t GOLD (cat  G6)+60% more than Chrome (Cat G0)
BATH 14 i5
Towel warmer composed of hori ontal fusion welded elements in 14 mm diameter steel with 34 mm diam  manifolds
5,0
14
,0
Technical diagram for BA14 i5 connec on
Centred
122 mm
82 mm L
H
86
,6
12
0,
2 15
3,
8

Chrome plated
G0
ORDER EXAMPLE
To correctly order this model follow the example speci ed elow
PRODUCT BA14i5#120050 0i5 ST 9010
BA14 i5#120050 Ar cle code found in the prices ta le here elow
0i5 Connec on code for 5 cm Interaxis (Pipe centre) (Pipe centre)
ST  Standard Support code found in the ta le here elow
9010 Colour code found in the TUBES COLOUR CHART
ACCESSORIES
 Z1TLNR#AN R12 9010 Valve and Loc shield - Copper angle 1/2  for copper pipes or mul -layer pipes - White RAL 9010
Z1RAC#R12CRO 12mm diam  copper pipe unions for Valve+Loc shield – chrome nish (2)
 For other types of Valves see the ta le elow or those on pages 271 - 272 - 273 - 274 - 275
code / Descrip on Price
Z1TLNR#ANR129010
Paired Valve and Loc shield copper Angle 1/2  WHITE €
Z1RAC#R12CRO
2 copper unions diam  12 mm CHROME €
ZRCF#
Kit with pipe collars for towel warmers WHITE €
code / Descrip on Price
Z1TL5NR#ANR12S
Valves with 5 cm Interaxis (Pipe centre) 5
cm - Le
9010 €
CHROME €
Z1TL5NR#ANR12D
Valves with 5 cm Interaxis (Pipe centre) 5
cm - Right
9010 €
CHROME €
STANDARD VALVES (for Valves and Loc shields, valves that can e ed with thermostat, Thermosta c valves, or Single pipe, Twin pipe, Stainless steel and thermosta c heads see
pages 271, 272, 273, 274 und 275 of the Price List)
HW
5,0
14
,0
Centred
ADDITIONAL CHARGES FOR COLOURS AND FINISHES (see the o cial Tu es Colour Chart)
RAL colours not included in the colour chart + 30% more than Pure white price (cat  C0), for colours according to samples request feasi ility and es mate
PLATED nishes  NOT availa le
BATH 14 i5 DOUBLE
Towel warmer composed of hori ontal fusion welded elements in 14 mm diameter steel with 34 mm diam  manifolds
Technical diagram for BA14D i5 connec on
86
,6
12
0,
2 15
3,
8
19
9,
4
778
Code H L Interaxis
(Pipe cen-
tre)
Water
Content (l)
Coloured version Category C0
RAL 9010
Category
C1/C2
Category C3
121 mm
96 mm
14
0
m
m
L
H
ORDER EXAMPLE
To correctly order this model follow the example speci ed elow
PRODUCT BA14Di5#120050 0i5 ST 9010
BA14D i5#120050 Ar cle code found in the prices ta le here elow
0i5 Connec on code for 5 cm Interaxis (Pipe centre) (Pipe centre)
ST  Standard Support code found in the ta le here elow
9010 Colour code found in the TUBES COLOUR CHART
ACCESSORIES
 Z1TLNR#AN R12 9010 Valve and Loc shield - Copper angle 1/2  for copper pipes or mul -layer pipes - White RAL 9010
Z1RAC#R12CRO 12mm diam  copper pipe unions for Valve+Loc shield – chrome nish (2)
 For other types of Valves see the ta le elow or those on pages 271 - 272 - 273 - 274 - 275
code / Descrip on Price
Z1TLNR#ANR129010
Paired Valve and Loc shield copper Angle 1/2  WHITE €
Z1RAC#R12CRO
2 copper unions diam  12 mm CHROME €
ZRCF#
Kit with pipe collars for towel warmers WHITE €
code / Descrip on Price
Z1TL5NR#ANR12S
Valves with 5 cm Interaxis (Pipe centre) 5
cm - Le
9010 €
CHROME €
Z1TL5NR#ANR12D
Valves with 5 cm Interaxis (Pipe centre) 5
cm - Right
9010 €
CHROME €
STANDARD VALVES (for Valves and Loc shields, valves that can e ed with thermostat, Thermosta c valves, or Single pipe, Twin pipe, Stainless steel and thermosta c heads see
pages 271, 272, 273, 274 und 275 of the Price List)
HW
6,
5
cm
11,5 cm
7,
5
cm
6,
5
cm
11,5 cm
+
boost
- ++
BATH 14 ELECTRIC
Towel warmer composed of hori ontal fusion welded elements in 14 mm diameter steel with 34 mm diam  manifolds
111 mm
82 mm
14
0
m
m
L
H
ORDER EXAMPLE
To correctly order this model follow the example speci ed elow
PRODUCT BA14E#080050 U1 ST 9010
BA14E#080050 Ar cle code found in the prices ta le on the side
U1 Resistance code listed in the next list
ST  Standard Support code, only one support code availa le for Electric and Mixed version
9010 Colour code found in the TUBES COLOUR CHART
ELECTRIC VERSION WITH EDGE CAP
ELECTRIC VERSIONE WITH THERMOSTAT
ELECTRIC VERSION WITH WIRELESS THERMOSTAT
Remote switch (not
supplied)
Remote switch (not
supplied)
Electric plug not
supplied
Kit with wireless room thermostat
(code ZRF004)
Programma le, Digital wireless
chronothermostat
(code ZRF007)
Room Thermostat Radiator Thermostat
Electric plug not
supplied
EL
Receiver
BATH 14 ELECTRIC
Towel warmer composed of hori ontal fusion welded elements in 14 mm diameter steel with 34 mm diam  manifolds
ADDITIONAL CHARGES FOR COLOURS AND FINISHES (see the o cial Tu es Colour Chart)
For RAL colours not included in the colour chart and according to samples request feasi ility and es mate
PLATED nishes  Nic el Sa n nish same price as Glossy CHROME (cat  G1), 14 t GOLD nish (cat  G5) and 24 t gold (cat  G6), request a cost es mate
U1 V1 Z1*
U1 V1 Z1*
U2 V2 Z2*
U2 V2 Z2*
U2 V2 Z2*
U3 V3 Z3*
U2 V2 Z2*
U3 V3 Z3*
U3 V3 Z3*
U3 V3 Z3*
U3 V3 Z3*
U4 V4 Z4*
Model
Edge Cap Colour Code H L
Electric
resistor
Price
RAL 9010
CategoryC0
Price
Category
C1/C2
Price
Category
C3
Price
Chrome plated
G0White Grey Chrome*
Electric Standard
ELECTRIC VERSION WITH EDGE CAP
Electric
- Room Thermostat
- Radiator Thermostat
ELECTRIC VERSIONE WITH THERMOSTAT
Electric with wireless
Thermostat
ELECTRIC VERSION WITH WIRELESS THERMOSTAT
* Supplied with price surcharge of € 10 00
The wireless ELECTRIC versione consists of two ar cles, eg BA14E#120050 U1 (Electric Towel warmer with white edge cap) + ZRF004 (Kit Roomthermostat) and the total price is shown in the

14
,0
ORDER EXAMPLE
To correctly order this model follow the example speci ed elow
PRODUCT BACU#120050 0B1 ST 9010
BACU#120050 Ar cle code found in the prices ta le on the side
0B1 Connector code found in the ta le here elow
ST  Standard Support code found in the ta le here elow
9010 Colour code found in the TUBES COLOUR CHART
ACCESSORIES
 Z1TLNR#AN R12 9010 Valve and Loc shield - Copper angle 1/2  for copper pipes or mul -layer pipes - White RAL 9010
Z1RAC#R12CRO 12mm diam  copper pipe unions for Valve+Loc shield – chrome nish (2)
 For other types of Valves see the ta le elow or those on pages 271 - 272 - 273 - 274 - 275
HW
BATH CURVO
Price per radiator with White RAL 9010 nish and standard connectors - VAT and transport charges excluded
82
,6
11
6,
2 14
9,
8 19
5,
4
Code H L Interaxis
(Pipe cen-
tre)
Water
Content (l)
Coloured version Chrome plated version Category C0
RAL 9010
Category
C1/C2
Category C3
Chrome plated
G0
REMOTE VALVE ASSEMBLY STANDARD VALVES (for Valves and Loc shields, valves that can e ed with thermostat, Thermosta c valves, or
Single pipe, Twin pipe, Stainless steel and thermosta c heads see pages 271, 272, 273, 274 und 275 of the Price List)
code / Descrip on Price
Z1TLNR#ANR129010
Paired Valve and Loc shield copper Angle 1/2  WHITE €
Z1RAC#R12CRO
2 copper unions diam  12 mm CHROME €
ZRCF#
Kit with pipe collars for towel warmers WHITE €
code Descrip on Price
GVR# Valve and Loc shield assem ly for recessed
remote connec on, CHROME nish
€
GVRC# Valve and Loc shield assem ly for recessed
remote connec on, COLOUR nish €
OUTIN
HW
BATH CURVO Electric
Towel warmer composed of hori ontal fusion welded elements in 14 mm diameter steel with 34 mm diam  manifolds
140 mm
82 mm
14
0

Electric plug not
supplied
ORDER EXAMPLE
To correctly order this model follow the example speci ed elow
PRODUCT BACUE#080050 U1 ST 9010
BACUE#080050 Ar cle code found in the prices ta le on the side
U1 Resistance code listed in the next list
ST  Standard Support code, only one support code availa le for Electric and Mixed version
9010 Colour code found in the TUBES COLOUR CHART
EL
Receiver
BATH CURVO Electric
Towel warmer composed of hori ontal fusion welded elements in 14 mm diameter steel with 34 mm diam  manifolds
ADDITIONAL CHARGES FOR COLOURS AND FINISHES (see the o cial Tu es Colour Chart)
For RAL colours not included in the colour chart and according to samples request feasi ility and es mate
PLATED nishes  Nic el Sa n nish same price as Glossy CHROME (cat  G1), 14 t GOLD nish (cat  G5) and 24 t gold (cat  G6), request a cost es mate
U1 V1 Z1*
U2 V2 Z2*
U2 V2 Z2*
U3 V3 Z3*
U3 V3 Z3*
U3 V3 Z3*
U3 V3 Z3*
U4 V4 Z4*
Model
Edge Cap Colour Code H L
Electric
resistor
Price
RAL 9010
CategoryC0
Price
Category
C1/C2
Price
Category
C3
Price
Chrome plated
G0White Grey Chrome*
Electric
Standard
ELECTRIC VERSION WITH EDGE CAP
Electric
- Room Thermostat
- Radiator Thermostat
ELECTRIC VERSIONE WITH THERMOSTAT
ELECTRIC VERSION WITH WIRELESS THERMOSTAT
* Supplied with price surcharge of € 10 00
* Supplied with price surcharge of € 10 00   -  ** The chronothermostat it comes with an extra charge of € 80 00
The wireless ELECTRIC versione consists of two ar cles, eg BACUE#080485 U1 (Electric Towel warmer with white edge cap) + ZRF004 (Kit Roomthermostat) and the total price is shown in the
ta le  If the customer chooses ZRF007 ** (Chronothermostat it) at the price indicated in the ta le must e added the extra price of € 78 00
+
boost
-
EL
Electric with wireless
Thermostat
A5 A7 N1 N5
B5 B7 N2 N6
B5 B7 N2 N6
C5 C7 N3 N7
C5 C7 N3 N7
C5 C7 N3 N7
C5 C7 N3 N7
D5 D7 U4 N8
Model
Code Thermostat
H L Electric
resistor
Price
RAL 9010
CategoryC0